mus 1/15/60

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:481

02-11-2000



101266327

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMAEK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ras Diagga uga gud Aba attachad ariginal dagunaant(a) ay gans/ias)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 11 24 1999
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Change of Address
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Peachtree Doors and Window	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	zation Tennessee
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Peachtree Doors and Wind	Tows Tric
Name redefice boots and write	OWS THE.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Composed of	al Parkway
[4150 Rlue Pidee Industri	al Parkway
Address(line 1) 4150 Blue Ridge Industri	
Address(line 1) 4150 Blue Ridge Industri	GA 30071 State/Country Zip Code
Address(line 1) 4150 Blue Ridge Industri Address(line 2) Norcross	GA 30071 State/Country ZIp Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Address(line 1) 4150 Blue Ridge Industri Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Norcross City Individual General Partnership	GA State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Address(line 1) 4150 Blue Ridge Industri Address(line 2) Norcross City	GA State/Country State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address(line 1) 4150 Blue Ridge Industri Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Norcross City Individual General Partnership	GA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DP 275.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page Page	2	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (fine 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404/841-3200				
Name	David A. Flanigan, Jr.			
Address (line 1)	Chorey, Taylor & Feil, A Profes	ssional Corporation		
Address (fine 2)	The Lenox Building, Suite 1700			
Address (line 3)	3399 Peachtree Road, N.E.			
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30326-1148			
1 UMC3	Enter the total number of pages of the atta ncluding any attachments.	ched conveyance document	1	
Enter either the	pplication Number(s) or Registratio Frademark Application Number or the Registration Number(s) 75696664 75696663	` '	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 12				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement ar			4	
To the attack indica David A.	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ed copy is a true copy of the original documented herein. Flanigan, Jr.			
		X// / /		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0161

PEACHTREE DOORS AND WINDOWS INC

4150 Blue Ridge Industrial Parkway Norcross, Georgia 30071

November 24, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS; Peachtree Doors and Windows Inc., a

Tennessee corporation (the "Company")

Sir:

The Company hereby gives notice that it has changed its address, as follows. The Company was previously located at 4350 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Norcross, Georgia 30071. The Company hereby requests that the record be amended to show the Company's new address, which is as follows:

4150 Blue Ridge Industrial Parkway Norcross, Georgia 30071

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

Respectfully submitted,

Peachtree Doors and Windows Inc.

By:

Name:

Russell Ke

itle: $\mathcal{A} \mathcal{P} \mathcal{C}$

OF MK7 +NPK

73486.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002024 FRAME: 0162